City of La Crosse, WI
$3,890,000 Interim Redevelopment Revenue Bond, Series 2022

Debt Service Schedule

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

04/13/2022 - - - - -
04/01/2023 - - 103,409.17 103,409.17 -
12/31/2023 - - - - 103,409.17
04/01/2024 - - 106,975.00 106,975.00 -
12/31/2024 - - - - 106,975.00
04/01/2025 - - 106,975.00 106,975.00 -
12/31/2025 - - - - 106,975.00
04/01/2026 - - 106,975.00 106,975.00 -
12/31/2026 - - - - 106,975.00
04/01/2027 3,890,000.00 2.750% 106,975.00 3,996,975.00 -
12/31/2027 - - - - 3,996,975.00

Total $3,890,000.00 - $531,309.17 $4,421,309.17 -

Yield Statistics

Bond Year Dollars $19,320.33
Average Life 4.967 Years
Average Coupon 2.7500000%

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 2.7500000%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 2.7316024%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 2.7316024%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 3.0215368%

IRS Form 8038
Net Interest Cost 2.7500000%
Weighted Average Maturity 4.967 Years

2022 Int Red Rev Bonds -  |  SINGLE PURPOSE  |  2/10/2022  |  3:51 PM

As of Dec. 31, 2020:

Tax Increment District No. 13 (Kwik Trip) Cash and Investments: (A)

Cash Flow Pro Forma Future Debt Service Requirements: (B)

Advances from Other Funds (General Fund): (C)

2021 2,973,444 0 0 0 0 2,973,444 66,749 38,685 300,000 2,000,000 518,576 7,500 2,931,510 41,934 2,315,744 0 2021
2022 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 100,398 56,054 4,600,000 7,500 4,763,952 (1,047,090) 1,268,655 0 2022
2023 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 71,148 54,000 600,000 7,500 732,648 2,984,214 4,252,869 0 2023
2024 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 71,148 325,000 7,500 403,648 3,313,214 7,566,082 0 2024
2025 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 71,148 0 7,500 78,648 3,638,214 11,204,296 0 2025
2026 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 4,270,574 0 7,500 4,278,074 (561,212) 10,643,084 0 2026
2027 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,709,362 14,352,446 0 2027
2028 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,709,362 18,061,808 0 2028
2029 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,709,362 21,771,170 0 2029
2030 3,716,862 0 0 0 0 3,716,862 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,709,362 25,480,532 0 2030

Total 25,274,616 0 0 0 0 25,274,616 66,749 4,584,416 148,739 300,000 7,525,000 518,576 52,500 13,195,980

NOTES: Final Balance (G ‐ C): 25,480,532
1.  Cumulative Balance includes existing Cash and Investments plus annual excess cash flow
2.  Debt Service Transfers reduce Future Debt Service Requirements
3.  Development agreement with Kwik Trip calls for incentive payments, beginning 2014, based on tax increment of the project in an aggregate amount not to exceed 10% of the actual full assessed value of the property

$2,273,810

$66,749

$518,576

Year

Revenues Expenditures Balances

Floodplain

Expenses

Transfers to

TID 18

Future Debt

Service

(H)

Advance

Repayment
Year

Tax

Increments

Exempt

Computer

Aids

Minimum

Tax

Payments

Lease

Payments

Other

Revenue

Total
Revenues

(D)

Debt Service

Transfers

DA

Payments

DuraTech

2021 NAN

$4,235,000
Admin

Total
Expenses

 (E)

Annual

(F)

(D ‐ E)

Cumulative

(G)

Prepared by Ehlers 1/21/2022 TID 18 Financing Workbook (1.17.22)

As of Dec. 31, 2020:

Tax Increment District No. 14 (Gundersen Lutheran) Cash and Investments: (A)

Cash Flow Pro Forma Future Debt Service Requirements: (B)

Advances from Other Funds (General Fund): (C)

Reinvestment Contribution Fund Balance: $970,673 (D)

2021 1,440,486 180,000 0 0 1,620,486 25,823 2,147,306 12,238 350,000 0 7,500 2,542,867 (922,381) 4,983,680 0 0 0 970,673 2021
2022 1,690,808 162,000 0 0 1,852,808 0 1,073,653 15,000 0 4,000,000 7,500 5,096,153 (3,243,345) 1,740,336 0 0 0 970,673 2022
2023 1,726,880 145,800 0 0 1,872,680 0 1,100,494 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,122,994 749,686 2,490,021 0 0 0 970,673 2023
2024 1,726,880 131,220 0 0 1,858,100 0 1,128,006 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,150,506 707,594 3,197,615 0 0 0 970,673 2024
2025 1,726,880 118,098 0 0 1,844,978 0 1,156,207 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,178,707 666,271 3,863,886 0 0 0 970,673 2025
2026 1,726,880 106,288 0 0 1,833,168 0 1,185,112 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,207,612 625,556 4,489,442 0 0 0 970,673 2026
2027 1,726,880 95,659 0 0 1,822,539 0 1,214,739 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,237,239 585,300 5,074,742 0 0 0 970,673 2027

Total 11,765,693 939,066 0 0 12,704,759 25,823 9,005,517 102,238 350,000 4,000,000 52,500 13,536,078

NOTES: Final Balance (G ‐ C): 5,074,742
1.  Cumulative Balance includes existing Cash and Investments plus annual excess cash flow
2.  Debt Service Transfers reduce Future Debt Service Requirements
3.  Exempt computer aids estimated ‐ reduced by 10% annually
4.  GL Development Agreement "Contribution" payments and "Reinvestment Contribution" payments are estimated
5.  Reinvestment Contritibution balance is to be spent on specific projects during remainder of TID expenditure period

Reinvest.

Contrib.

(J = F)

Reinvesment Contribution

Year

Tax

Increments

Exempt

Computer

Aids

Minimum